

22 April 2021

Britannia expands Energy offering with new hires and approval of ICE Futures Europe Membership

Britannia Global Markets, ("Britannia") a complete multi-asset brokerage offering execution and cleared brokerage services, is pleased to announce the expansion of its energy offering, with the approval of its membership of ICE Futures Europe ("ICE"), the leading energy trading platform, and two new hires, Marc Rowell and Marc Corban.

As a Participant in ICE, Britannia will have the ability to block trades and utilise WEB ICE, providing real-time access to trading activity and data including ICE Futures Europe, ICE Futures US (NYBOT) and OTC Cleared Oil, Gas and Power markets.

To lead Britannia's new offering, the Group has appointed Marc Rowell to run the Energy desk. Rowell joins from Société General where he headed up the energy listed derivatives sales team. He has 20 years' experience in the energy sector and was responsible for starting, growing and running the largest FCM in the market. In addition, the Group has appointed Marc Corban, who will be focused on developing upstream listed swaps. Corban has worked for both Concord Energy and SOCAR Trading and has a decade of experience in the Energy sector.

The energy department will be covering oil derivatives and listed swaps across the complex, building out new teams in specific areas of the market including upstream and downstream products, Power and renewables, a rapidly growing sector.

Membership of ICE is the latest step in developing Britannia's full-service offering, following the recent approval of its Category 2 membership of The London Metal Exchange, and further complementing its memberships of other world-renowned exchanges including the London Stock Exchange, (LSE) and the Dubai Gold and Commodities Exchange (DGCX).

Sebastian Jones, Managing Director - Futures & Options, commented:

1

"Britannia is delighted to be able to offer a comprehensive service to our clients trading in the energy market. In these unprecedented times, with increased volatility, Britannia will be offering price transparency and new pricing mechanisms where benchmark methodologies are subject to some adjustments."

Britannia Global Markets Limited is regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority: FRN 114159. Further information can be found at www.britannia.com.

For further information please contact:

Britannia Global Markets

Sebastian Jones, Managing Director - Futures & Options +44 (0)20 3325 4146

Media Enquires:

Hawthorn Advisors Henry Lerwill Victoria Ainsworth Britanniafg@hawthornadvisors.com +44 (0)7894 608 607

About Britannia Financial Group:

Britannia Financial Group ("Britannia") is a leading international financial services group headquartered in London.

About Britannia Global Markets:

Britannia Global Markets is a complete multi-asset brokerage offering execution only, give-ins and giveups, clearing and custody for a range of financial products to institutions, corporations and UHNWs, including equities, bonds, futures, options, CFDs and FX.

Britannia Global Markets Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority in the United Kingdom: FRN 114159. Britannia Global Markets Limited is registered in England and Wales with registered number 01969442 with its registered office at Level 29, 52 Lime Street, London, EC3M 7AF, United Kingdom.

Futures, options and other derivative products are complex instruments and come with a high risk of losing money due to leverage. You should consider whether you understand how they work and whether you can afford to take the high risk of losing your money. You can lose more than your deposit. All trading involves risk.